502171282 12/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuyuki YAMAMOTO	12/07/2012
Kimio IINO	12/07/2012
Yoshiyuki HAGIHARA	12/07/2012
Tomoyuki HANEJI	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	3-26, Koyama 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 142-8558		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13805836	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARC-427-293

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur R. Crawford

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 029509 FRAME: 0967

\$40.00 138058

502171282

					Case No		
			ASS	IGNMENT OF U.S. F	PATENT RIGHTS		
(Inven	itors) (1)	Yasuyu:	ki YAM	AMOTO			
•	(2)	Kimio II	NO				
				IHARA	- A Company of the Co		
4	_(4)	i omoyt	ıki HAN	(EJ)			
	*******	*****			A4		
(Assig				ANSO CORPORATION			
(Addre	ess) 3-2	3-26, Koyama 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-8558 Japan					
	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for les and possessions in the invention, and all						
	nt which may be granted therefore, known as						
(Title)	, ,		•	·	, -		
				JSTION METHOD	tad as a can data harawith as amplication for		
	tor to the	MNICN II ent in th	ne unae Ne Unife	ersigned has (nave) exect ad States of America or lif	uted on even date herewith an application for into on even date, then has executed on		
	Par	JIIX 113 CI		or has already filed	U.S. application Serial No,		
	on .				on of assignment of this invention to said		
				acknowledges an obligati ne the invention was mad			
		⇔			nd documents necessary in connection with the		
applica	ation or any	interfer	ence w	hich may be declared and	I any continuing or divisional applications thereof		
and al	so to execut	e sepai	rate ass	signments in connection v	with such applications as the Assignee may act which may be necessary in connection with		
claims	necessary c or provision	r expects	nentan e Intern	ational Convention for Pr	otection of Industrial Property or similar		
agreer					,		
					e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant		
of a va		-		the Assignee.			
	The under	signed	hereby	authorize(s) and request	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or		
continu	uina applica	tions th	ereof to	the said Assignee, as A	ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby		
coven	ants that he	has (th	ey have	 e) full right to convey the e 	entire interest herein assigned, and that he has		
(they h	•			I not execute, any agreen			
مم مالما	The unde	rsigned	hereby or ideal	grant(s) the firm of NIXC	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the		
rules o	of the United	States	Patent	Office for recordation of	this document.		
	In witness	where	of, exec	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signat				, -	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Data				Signature of inventor			
Date	Decembe	r 7	2012	Signature of inventor	Yusuyuki Yamamoto		
		, ,			Yasuyuki YAMAMOTO		
Date				Signature of inventor	•		
	Decembe	r 7,	2012		Kimio Iino Kimio IINO		
Date				Signature of inventor			
Date	Decembe	r 7,	2012	Oignataro or invantor	Yoshiyale: Hazihara.		
	•	<u></u>			Yoshiyuki HAGIHARA		
Date	Decembe	n 7	2012	Signature of inventor	Townsell Houeli		
	Decembe	. ,,		ı	Tomoyuki Haneji Tomoyuki HANEJI		
Date				Signature of inventor			
Date				Signature of inventor			

264637